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ACTION LEAD 

OFFICER/MEMBER 
TIMESCALE PROGRESS 

Councillor Nimmo-
Smith to respond to 
Mr Bond concerning 
his ‘open forum’ 
question: 
 
“Can the City 
Council adopt a 
more proactive 
policy towards the 
provision of public 
toilets to ensure that 
they are easily 
accessible by older 
and disabled 
people, plus parents 
with children? 
Preferably without 
payment for entry. 
The intention is to 
avoid having to 
negotiate lifts, 
escalators, stairs.” 

Councillor Nimmo-
Smith 

ASAP Pending - Councillor 
Nimmo-Smith to take 
advice from Director 
of Environment. A 
response will be 
forwarded to Mr 
Bond and posted on 
the North Area 
Committee 
webpage. 
 

Councillor 
Tunnacliffe to 
respond to Mr Bond 
concerning his 
‘open forum’ 
question: 
 
“Can the refuge 
outside the Co-op in 
Chesterton Road be 
removed to avoid 
the necessity for 
large vehicles to 

Councillor 
Tunnacliffe 

ASAP Pending - This is a 
Highways matter, 
though it also relates 
to work that 
Councillor 
Tunnacliffe is doing 
with the Co-op in 
through liaison with 
Planners and 
Highways. 
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use the west bound 
carriageway to pass 
vehicles unloading 
at the shop?” 
Councillor Nimmo-
Smith to respond to 
Mr Bond concerning 
his ‘open forum’ 
question: 
 
“As a matter of 
urgency can the 
council review its 
planning policy to 
recognise the need 
to retain pubs and 
shops? Especially 
those with parking 
provision in local 
centres around the 
city.” 

Councillor Nimmo-
Smith 

ASAP Pending - Councillor 
Ward told the 
meeting during the 
discussion of the 
Penny Ferry 
planning application 
that changes were 
coming forward in 
the review of the 
Local Plan, which 
had gained support 
recently at the 
Development Plan 
Sub-Committee.  
 
Councillor Nimmo-
Smith to seek further 
information from the 
Planning Policy 
Officers. A response 
will be forwarded to 
Mr Bond and posted 
on the North Area 
Committee 
webpage. 

Feedback forms 
concerning the 
future of the library 
service from the 
‘community forum’ 
to be summarised 
by Strategy Officer 
and forwarded to 
County Council, 
plus noted in North 
Area Committee 
minutes for 
reference. 

Graham Saint, and 
James Goddard 

ASAP Pending 

Feedback forms 
concerning the 
Localism Bill from 
the ‘community 

Councillor Blair, 
Graham Saint, 
James Goddard 

ASAP Pending 
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forum’ to be 
summarised by 
Strategy Officer and 
forwarded to 
Councillor Blair for 
inclusion in her 
Localism Bill 
response paper, 
plus noted in North 
Area Committee 
minutes for 
reference. 
 
 

Specific Police Issues Raised: 
 
1) Not applicable 
2)  
3)  
4)   
5)  
6)  
7)  
 
 
Police Priorities Agreed by Committee: 
 
(i) Not applicable. 
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